                                     D778E072 1
Contactors
RAST 5
D778E072
2                                                                          D778E072
Advantages RAST 5 - Technology
 Time saving installation
 Easy assembly without tools

Housing IN (L)
Housing OUT (T)
Housing CoilOrder Example for Contactors:
  Coil Voltage
     Code Housing Coil ...see page 7, 9,11,13
     Code  Housing  IN (L)...see page 6, 8,10,12
   Contactor     Code  Housing OUT (T)...see page 6, 8,10,12
K3-14R10  230  B01B02B01
                                     D778E072 5
Contactors, RAST 5 Combinations
AC operated
Motor TypeTypeTypeTypeType
AC2, AC3
380V AC3 for
400V 400V Circuit
415V 415V Breakers
kWkWkWkWkW AAAAA M4... Pack Weight
pcs. kg/pc.
Contactors for Fuseless Load Feeders
44444 10 M4-32T(R)-0,16.... M4-32T(R)-10 K3-10R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-10R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-10R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-10R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-10R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3 1 0,23
44444 10 M4-32T(R)-0,16.... M4-32T(R)-10 K3-10R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-10R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-10R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-10R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-10R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3 1 0,23
5,55,55,55,55,5 14 M4-32T(R)-13 K3-14R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-14R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-14R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-14R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-14R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3 1 0,23
5,55,55,55,55,5 14 M4-32T(R)-13 K3-14R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-14R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-14R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-14R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-14R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3 1 0,23
7,57,57,57,57,5 18 M4-32T(R)-17 K3-18R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-18R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-18R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-18R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-18R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3 1 0,23
7,57,57,57,57,5 18 M4-32T(R)-17 K3-18R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-18R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-18R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-18R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-18R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3 1 0,23
1111111111 22 M4-32T(R)-22.... M4-32T(R)-32 K3-22R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-22R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-22R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-22R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-22R10  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3 1 0,23
1111111111 22 M4-32T(R)-22.... M4-32T(R)-32 K3-22R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-22R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-22R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-22R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3K3-22R01  . . .  . . .PZ . . . VK3 1 0,23
Motor TypeTypeTypeTypeType
AC2, AC3
380V AC3
400V 400V for
415V 415V Overload Relays
kWkWkWkWkW AAAAA U12/16E.. and U3/32... Pack Weight
pcs. kg/pc.

.3
)
Order Example for
Aux. Contact Blocks:
C
od
e
A
ux
. B
lo
ck
 H
ou
si
ng
 O
U
T
(.2
,.4
)
18                                                                          D778E072
K3-..R..
K3-..R....PZ...VK3 + M4..
K3-..R......PZ + U3/32..
K3-..R......PZ + U12/16..
Dimensions Color-Coding acc. to Ratings
ContactorContactorContactorContactorContactor TypeTypeTypeTypeType RatingsRatingsRatingsRatingsRatings ColorColorColorColorColor
AC3/415V ContactorContactorContactorContactorContactor
HousingHousingHousingHousingHousing
Contactor Relay
K3-07R... - pink
Contactor
K3-10R... 4    kW bright grey
K3-14R... 5,5 kW blue
K3-18R... 7,5 kW dark grey
K3-22R... 11  kW yellow
Color-Coding acc. to Coil Voltage
VoltageVoltageVoltageVoltageVoltage ColorColorColorColorColor
Coil HousingCoil HousingCoil HousingCoil HousingCoil Housing
24V white
110V bright grey
180V yellow
230V blue
Special Voltage pink
Technical data are subject to
change without notice
                                     D778E072 19
Data acc. to IEC 60947-4-1, VDE 0660
Main Contacts Type K3-07RK3-07RK3-07RK3-07RK3-07R K3-10RK3-10RK3-10RK3-10RK3-10R K3-14RK3-14RK3-14RK3-14RK3-14R K3-18RK3-18RK3-18RK3-18RK3-18R K3-22RK3-22RK3-22RK3-22RK3-22R
Rated insulation voltage URated insulation voltage URated insulation voltage URated insulation voltage URated insulation voltage Uiiiii
1) V~ 415 415 415 415 415
Making capacity  IMaking capacity  IMaking capacity  IMaking capacity  IMaking capacity  Ieff at Ue = 415V~ A - 200 200 200 200
Breaking capcity IBreaking capcity IBreaking capcity IBreaking capcity IBreaking capcity Ieff at Ue = 415V~ A - 180 180 200 200
cosϕ= 0,65
Utilization category AC1Utilization category AC1Utilization category AC1Utilization category AC1Utilization category AC1
Switching of resistive loadSwitching of resistive loadSwitching of resistive loadSwitching of resistive loadSwitching of resistive load
Rated operational current Ie (=Ith) 415V AAAAA 2020202020 2525252525 2525252525 3232323232 3232323232
at 40°C, open
Rated operation power 220V kW - 9,5       9,5     12,2     12,2
of three-phase resistive loads 230V kW - 9,9       9,9     12,7     12,7
50-60Hz, cosϕ = 1 240V kW - 10,4     10,4     13,3     13,3
380V kW  - 16,4     16,4     21,0     21,0
400V kW - 17,3     17,3     22,1     22,1
415V kW - 17,9     17,9     23,0     23,0
Rated operational current Ie (=Ith) 415V A 16 25 25 32 32
at 60°C, enclosed
Rated operational power 220V kW  - 9,5       9,5     12,2     12,2
of three-phase resistive loads 230V kW  - 9,9       9,9     12,7     12,7
50-60Hz, cosϕ = 1 240V kW  - 10,4     10,4     13,3     13,3
380V kW - 16,4     16,4    21,0     21,0
400V kW  - 17,3     17,3      22,1     22,1